

La Vernia Lions Club

PO Box 291 La Vernia, TX 78121 www.LaVerniaLions.org



Scholarship Program

The La Vernia Lions Club has proudly served this community for over 50 years. We are dedicated to serving those in our community in need. "**We Serve**" is not only our motto, but a definition and a philosophy. As such the La Vernia Lions Club is looking for scholarship applicants who are also community and civic minded. While it is extremely important to achieve academic excellence and obtain one's personal goals, the La Vernia Lions Club feels that it is also extremely important to give back to those less fortunate along the way. That being said, this scholarship fund has been set up to help students who have demonstrated that they truly understand our motto, "**We Serve**".

Awards

- 1. The La Vernia Lions Club Board of Directors and the La Vernia Lions Scholarship Committee determine the number and the dollar amount of scholarships awarded each year.
- 2. To collect the scholarship award, the Contestant must complete the following process:
 - a. Contestant must submit proof of registration information from a university, college, junior college or vocational school.
 - b. Send a request for payment to:

La Vernia Lions Club Attn: Scholarship Committee PO Box 291 La Vernia, TX 78121 info@lavernialions.org

3. The scholarship awards must be collected no later than one year following the recipient's graduation date from high school.

Eligibility

To qualify the student must:

- 1. Be a graduating high school senior living within the La Vernia Independent School District.
- 2. Must have plans to attend a two or four-year accredited post-secondary institution or have plans to pursue advanced educational training in a career trade school.
- 3. Complete the application, attaching as necessary extra pages to list service projects, both within and outside school, and extracurricular activities.
- 4. Write an essay of no more than one page describing how he or she has demonstrated a commitment to community service.
- 5. Include one letter of recommendation from a person who is knowledgeable about the student's service activities.

Completed applications may be submitted to the La Vernia High School Counselor's Office or emailed to info@lavernialions.org no later than **Friday**, **April 11**, **2025** to:





A. Personal Information				
Name:				
(Last name)		(First name)		(Middle initial)
Address:				
(Street)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:		
Email Address:				
Date of Birth:(mm/dd/y		Male	Female	
Grade Point Average/Rank	::/ SA1	ACT Score:		
Proposed College or Trade	School:			
Projected Major or Certifica	ate Program:			
Are You Working? You	N If so, Where?			
B. Parent(s)/Guardian(s)	Information			
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Nam	ne:			
Estimated Gross Yearly Fa		Under \$50 Under \$10 Over \$100	0,000	
Number of Children:	Hov	Many in College	/Trade School?	
Number of Years Living in	LVISD District:			





C. Background Information (Attach additional pages if necessary)
Describe any special recognition, award, or honors you may have received while attending high school.
Please list community/volunteer activities which you may have been involved. Be sure to list activities performed, positions and approximate dates of involvement for each.





D. Personal Essay
Write an essay of no more than one page describing how you have demonstrated a commitment to community service.





I have completed and included ALL of the following:				
A. Personal Information				
B. Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Information				
C. Background Information				
D. Personal Essay				
E. Letter of Recommendation				
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS MADE IN THIS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF				
APPLICATION FORM AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS A				
APPLICATION FORM AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS A				

The application deadline is Friday, April 11, 2025.